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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE
PART 203: MAJOR STATIONARY SOURCES
CONSTRUCTON MODIFICATION, 35 ILL.
ADM. CODE PART 204: PREVENTION OF
SIGNIFICANT DETERIORATION, AND PART
232: TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANTS

PBC NO.: R 2022-017
(Rulemaking-Air)
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NOTICE OF FILING

To: Don Brown Attached service list
Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60602
Don.Brown(@illinois.gov

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT today I caused to be electronically filed with the Clerk
of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, via the “COQOL” System the Appearance of Jason James,
a copy of which are hereby attached and served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General
of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Jason E. James
Jason E. James
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18" Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(872) 276-3583
Jason.James@ilag.gov



mailto:Don.Brown@illinois.gov
mailto:Jason.James@ilag.gov
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SERVICE LIST

Sally Carter

Assistant Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794
Sally.Carter@illinois.gov

Renee Snow

Ilinois Department of Natural Resources
One Natural Resources

Springfield, IL 62702-1271
Renee.Snow@illinois.gov

Illinois Regulatory Group
N. LaDonna Driver
Melissa S. Brown
HEPLERBROOM, LLC
4043 Acer Grove Drive
Springfield, IL 62711

Idriver@heplerbroom.com
Melissa.brown@heplerbroom.com

Champion Environmental Services, Inc.
Barbara J. Gorniak, R. A.

1000 Apache Ct

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538
brad.sims@exxonmobil.com

Amelia Cheek
Ilinois Environmental Regulatory Group
215 East Adams

Springfield, IL 62791
acheek@ierg.org

Stacey Allen
Ameren
1901 Chouteau Ave

St. Louis, MO 63103
sallen6@ameren.com

Daniel Pauley

Illinois Pollution Control Board
Hearing Officer

100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60602
Daniel.Pauley@illinois.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James E. James, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 7th day of September,
2021, I caused to be served the foregoing Appearance of Jason E. James and Notice of Filing
thereof on the parties named on the attached Service List, by email or electronic filing, as indicated

on the attached Service List.

/s/ Jason E. James

Jason E. James

Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau

Ilinois Attorney General’s Office

69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602

Cell: (872)276-3583

Email address: Jason.James@ilag.gov



mailto:Jason.James@ilag.gov
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APPEARANCE

I, Jason James, hereby file my appearance on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General’s

Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, as an interested party.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General
of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Jason James

Jason James

Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington Street, 18" Floor
Chicago, IL 60602

(872) 276-3583
Jason.James@ilag.gov



mailto:Jason.James@ilag.gov



